Description
  optimized design for concealed installation
 for smoke and comfort ventilation
  to be used with all window types
  to be used together with ±24V control units or control units
with MotorLink®
  can be used together with locking actuators WMB
  external safety edge can be connected directly to the

Extension cable WLL 121
Extension cable with entrapment connection WLL 121E1
Extension cable with entrapment connection WLL 121E2
Connection cable for 2 actuators WLL 122
Connection cable for 2 actuators with entrapment connection WLL 122E
Items Chain stroke
[mm]
Length (L) [mm]
(incl. screws = 18mm)
Item no.
 without cable
Item no.
with connection for safety device
Single
actuator
 400 499 WMX 813-1B0400Z P1 WMX 813-1B0400E P1
 600 599 WMX 813-1B0600Z P1 WMX 813-1B0600E P1
 800 699 WMX 813-1B0800Z P1 WMX 813-1B0800E P1
1000 799 WMX 813-1B1000Z P1 WMX 813-1B1000E P1
Double
actuator
 400 499 WMX 813-2B0400Z P1 WMX 813-2B0400E P1
 600 599 WMX 813-2B0600Z P1 WMX 813-2B0600E P1
 800 699 WMU 831-2B0800Z P1 WMX 813-2B0800E P1
1000 799 WMX 813-2B1000Z P1 WMX 813-2B1000E P1
Triple
actuator
 400 499 WMX 813-3B0400Z P1 WMX 813-3B0400E P1
 600 599 WMX 813-3B0600Z P1 WMX 813-3B0600E P1
 800 699 WMX 813-3B0800Z P1 WMX 813-3B0800E P1
1000 799 WMX 813-3B1000Z P1 WMX 813-3B1000E P1
Quad
actuator
 400 499 WMX 813-4B0400Z P1 WMX 813-4B0400E P1
 600 599 WMX 813-4B0600Z P1 WMX 813-4B0600E P1
 800 699 WMX 813-4B0800Z P1 WMX 813-4B0800E P1
1000 799 WMX 813-4B1000Z P1 WMX 813-4B1000E P1
Product code composition
WMX 813 -n x yyyy z v 1
Product version: 1
Certification: 0 = CE, P = CE + EN 12101-2
Actuator hardware version: Z = cable not included, E = with connection for safety device
Chain opening: 50 – 1000mm, in increments of 10mm (0050 = 50mm)
Colour: B = black anodized aluminium
Actuator variant: 1= single, 2 = double, 3 = triple, 4 = quad
Explanation of product code structure
WMX 813-2B0070Z P1  WMX 813 actuator, double synchronisation, black, 70mm chain opening, standard without cable, with CE
and EN 12101-2 certification, product version 1.
WMX 813-2B0070E P1  WMX 813 actuator, double synchronisation, black, 70mm chain opening, with connection for safety device,
without cable, with CE certification, product version 1.
WLL 121
Material silicone, black
5m, 3-core 0.34mm²